
Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106
(816)881-3242

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 015883 Name: Execute Amendment No. 3 to the lease with K.C.
Partners

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/9/2006 (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/9/2006 5/15/2006

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute Amendment No. 3 to the lease with
K.C. Partners for office space for the Public Defender’s office, extending the term of the lease for
twelve months, and authorizing an additional twelve-month option to extend, at a total cost to the
County of $176,540.04 in 2006.

Sponsors: Rhonda Shoemaker

Indexes: LEASE, PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Consent AgendaCounty Legislature5/15/2006 0 Pass

(R)Health and Justice Committee5/15/2006 0

adoptCounty Legislature5/15/2006 0 Pass

Go To 1st MeetingCounty Legislature5/10/2006 0 Pass

assign to committeeCounty Legislature5/9/2006 0

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

